Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: United States of America as represented by the Secretary				
IBM	Internal Address: of the Navy				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Office of Naval Research				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Liberty Center				
Execution Date(s) 04/19/2005 Assignment Merger	875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425				
	City: ARLINGTON				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	· -				
Government Interest Assignment	State: _VA				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1450				
Other					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
10/939736					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Office of Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0				
Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC CODE 36000					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/Rm 103	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: SAN DIEGO	8. Payment Information				
State: _CAZip:92152-5765					
Phone Number: (619) 553-3001	Danas's Assessed Noveley				
Fax Number:_(619) 553-3821	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>vandy.lehman@navy.mil</u>	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Ko Co Signature	October 25, 2010				
KYLE EPPELE, PATENT COUNSEL	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

700449084 REEL: 025207 FRAME: 0521

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Αr	PLICA	MOHA	FOR I	(TITLE	OF I	NVEN	LION
				1			— ,

Method of Creating Defect Free High Ge Content (>25%) SiGe-On-Insulator (SGOI) Substrates Using Wafer Bonding Techniques

INVENTOR(S): Jack O. Chu, Michael A. Cobb, Philip A. Saunders, Leathen Shi

SERIAL NO. 10/939736	FILING DATE: September 13, 2004
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. N66001-00-C-8086

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in the above contract with:

The Department of the Navy (SPECIFY GOV'T. AGENCY HERE)

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under the above contract in the Subject Invention, this patent application and any resulting patent(s), and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	day of <u>April</u> , 2005
(SEAL)	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
_	THE THIRD IN TOTAL MIND IN LE

Gerald Rosenthal

Vice-President Intellectual Property and

Licensing

IBM Disclosure No.: YOR820040228

North Castle Drive

IBM Docket No.: YOR920040234US1

Armonk, New York 10504 BUSINESS ADDRESS

> PATENT REEL: 025207 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 10/27/2010